

AVILES ENGINEERING CORPORATION

5790 Windfern, Houston, Texas 77041 | 713-895-7645 |

PO 203790 **DMS REC 652030**

AGENDA

www.avilesengineering.com

Invoice

Invoice Date: 11/30/2022 112221C **AEC Invoice No.:** C117-22 **FTBCENG AEC Project No.: AEC Customer ID:**

Client: Fort Bend County Engineering Department

Project: Benton Road from F.M. 762 to 300' South of Reading Road, Mobility Bond Project No.

17110, Precinct 1

P.O. No.: 203790 Period Covering: 11/3/22 to 11/30/22

Bill to: Fort Bend County Engineering Department

Masterworks

Upload to:

Attn: J. Stacy Slawinski, PE

301 Jackson St.

Richmond, TX 77469

Current Service	s Provided:	Invoice Amount
Construction Materials Testing and Inspection Services on the above Referenced Project (See Attached Pagels for Invoice Backup)		\$19,101.25
	Subtotal	\$19,101.25
Terms: Net 30	Total Due this Invoice:	\$19,101.25

PRO	JECT INVOICING SUMMARY TO DATE	
Aviles Engineering Corporation's	Not-To-Exceed Amount:	\$236,218.25
	Current Amount Invoiced:	\$19,101.25
	Amount Previously Invoiced:	\$131,879.25
	Total Amount Invoiced Including this Invoice:	\$150,980.50
	Amount Remaining after this Invoice:	\$85,237.75
	Percent Complete:	63.9%

Please Remit to: **Aviles Engineering Corporation** 5790 Windfern Road Houston, Texas 77041

Please Include Invoice Number on all Remittance. Thank You and We Appreciate Your Business

Invoice Back-Up

Project: Benton Road from F.M. 762 to 300' South of Reading Road,

Mobility Bond Project No. 17110, Precinct 1

AEC Project No.:

C117-22

Client: Fort Bend County Engineering Department

Invoice Date: 11/30/22

Invoice No.:

112221C

Service	Report	нс			Unit Unit			
Date	No.	Code	Description	Quantity	Measure	Price	Amoi	unt
11/3	306		Mix Design Review	2	Each	\$500.00	\$ 1,00	
11/3	307		Mix Design Review	1	Each	\$500.00		0.00
11/3	308		Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00		4.00
11/3	500		Senior Engineering Technician - OT	3.5	Hour	\$117.00		9.50
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00		0.00
			Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00		0.00
\vdash			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00		9.50
11/3	309		Report of Field Compaction Test	1	Each	\$ 103.00	\$	9.30
11/3	307		Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00		9.50
11/4	310		Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00		4.00
11/4	310		Senior Engineering Technician - OT	3	Hour	\$117.00		$\frac{4.00}{1.00}$
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00		0.00
			Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00		0.00
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00		9.50
11/7	311		Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00		4.00
11//	311		Senior Engineering Technician - OT	2	Hour	\$117.00		4.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00		0.00
			Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00		0.00
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00		9.50
11/8	312		Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00		4.00
11/0	312		Senior Engineering Technician - OT	1.5	Hour	\$117.00		5.50
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00		0.00
			Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00		0.00
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00		9.50
11/8	313		Report of Proofrolling Inspection	1	Each	\$ -	\$	-
11/0	5.5		Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00		9.50
11/9	314		Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00		4.00
	511		Senior Engineering Technician - OT	3	Hour	\$117.00		1.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00		0.00
	-		Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00		0.00
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00		9.50
11/9	315		Report of Field Compaction Test	1	Each	\$ -	\$	-
	2.10		Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00		9.50
11/9	316		Report of Proofrolling Inspection	1	Each	\$ -	\$	-
	2.0		Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00		9.50
	-	10500	r roject Engineer, r .E	0.5	Hour	Φ102.00	Ψ 43	7.50

Project: Benton Road from F.M. 762 to 300' South of Reading Road,

Mobility Bond Project No. 17110, Precinct 1

AEC Project No.:

C117-22

Client: Fort Bend County Engineering Department

Invoice Date: 11/30/22

Invoice No.:

112221C

Committee	Doggant	nc.			Flate Flate			
	Report		Decemination	0	Unit	Unit		
Date	No.	Code	Description	Quantity	Measure	Price	_	Amount
11/10	317		Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$	624.00
			Senior Engineering Technician - OT	4	Hour	\$117.00	\$	468.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00	\$	80.00
			Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$	60.00
11/10	210		Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$	49.50
11/10	318		Report of Proofrolling Inspection	1	Each	\$ -	\$	-
11/11	210		Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$	49.50
11/11	319		Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$	624.00
			Senior Engineering Technician - OT	2.5	Hour	\$117.00	\$	292.50
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00	\$	80.00
			Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$	60.00
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$	49.50
11/14	320		Senior Engineering Technician	6.5	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$	507.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00	\$	80.00
			Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$	60.00
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$	49.50
11/14	321		Report of Lime Application Inspection	1	Each	\$ -	\$	-
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$	49.50
11/16	322	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$	624.00
			Senior Engineering Technician - OT	3	Hour	\$117.00	\$	351.00
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00	\$	80.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$	60.00
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$	49.50
11/16	323	99003	Report of Lime Application Inspection	1	Each	\$ -	\$	-
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$	49.50
11/17	324	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$	624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	4.5	Hour	\$117.00	\$	526.50
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00	\$	80.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$	60.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$	49.50
11/17	325	99003	Report of Lime Application Inspection	1	Each	\$ -	\$	-
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$	49.50
11/17	326	99002	Report of Proofrolling Inspection	1	Each	\$ -	\$	
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$	49.50
11/18	327	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$	624.00
			Senior Engineering Technician - OT	3	Hour	\$117.00	\$	351.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00	\$	80.00
			Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$	60.00
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$	49.50

Invoice Back-Up

Project: Benton Road from F.M. 762 to 300' South of Reading Road,

Mobility Bond Project No. 17110, Precinct 1

AEC Project No.:

C117-22

Client: Fort Bend County Engineering Department

Invoice Date: 11/30/22

Invoice No.:

112221C

Service	Report	HC			Unit	Unit	
Date	No.	Code	Description	Quantity	Measure	Price	Amount
		99004		Quantity	1710410410	11100	, amount
11/18	328	77001	Final Mixing	1	Each	\$ -	\$ -
11/10	520	10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
11/18	329		Report of Proofrolling Inspection	1	Each	\$ -	\$ -
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
11/18	330		OMD Standard Compaction, Treated (D698)	1	Each	\$256.00	\$ 256.00
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
11/28	331		Mix Design Review	2	Each	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
11/28	332	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
			Senior Engineering Technician - OT	2.75	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 321.75
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
11/29	333	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	3	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 351.00
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
11/29	334	99001	Report of Field Compaction Test	1	Each	\$ -	\$ -
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
11/29	335	30100	Compressive Str. Cylinder (C39)	4	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.2	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 33.00
		99005	Rpt. Of Thickness on Cement, Flyash or Lime				
11/29	336		Treated Subgrade	1	Each	\$	\$ -
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
11/30	337		Senior Engineering Technician	7	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 546.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
			Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
		99005	Rpt. Of Thickness on Cement, Flyash or Lime				
11/30	338		Treated Subgrade	1	Each	\$ -	\$ -
			Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
11/30	339		Compressive Str. Cylinder (C39)	4	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.2	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 33.00
						Total =	\$19,101.25